

Contract Bid Estimate By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
100.	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$82500	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
101.	0.700	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00
102.1	470.000	FT	TREE TRIMMING	\$22.00	\$10,340.00
* 102.3	24.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$700.00	\$16,800.00
* 102.33	8.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
* 102.511	34.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION – ARMORING & PRUNING	\$650.00	\$22,100.00
* 102.55	8.000	HR	ARBORIST	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
* 118.	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
120.	5,560.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$25.00	\$139,000.00
121.	360.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$120.00	\$43,200.00
* 127.1	266.000	CY	REINFORCED CONCRETE EXCAVATION	\$400.00	\$106,400.00
140.	2,250.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$30.00	\$67,500.00
141.	1,630.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$40.00	\$65,200.00
141.1	260.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$100.00	\$26,000.00
142.	140.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$5.00	\$700.00
144.	2,010.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$180.00	\$361,800.00
145.	4.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
146.	6.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
151.	3,620.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$25.00	\$90,500.00
151.2	3,470.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$30.00	\$104,100.00
* 153.1	290.000	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - NON-EXCAVATABLE	\$200.00	\$58,000.00
156.	580.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$75.00	\$43,500.00
170.	12,810.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$5.00	\$64,050.00
* 180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
* 180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$1.00	\$40.00
* 180.03	40.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
* 181.11	11,240.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$50.00	\$562,000.00
* 181.12	1,410.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$85.00	\$119,850.00
* 181.13	710.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$160.00	\$113,600.00
* 181.14	710.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$450.00	\$319,500.00
* 182.1	1.000	LS	INSPECTION AND TESTING FOR ASBESTOS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
* 182.2	70.000	FT	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
* 183.1	10,000.000	GAL	TREATMENT OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
* 183.2	500.000	LB	DISPOSAL OF GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
* 184.1	5.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
201.	23.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$8,000.00	\$184,000.00
* 201.2	5.000	EA	DOUBLE GRATE CATCH BASIN	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00

* Non-Standard Item

Contract Bid Estimate

By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
* 201.31	5.000	EA	SHALLOW CATCH BASIN	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
202.	19.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$8,000.00	\$152,000.00
202.3	1.000	EA	MANHOLE (14 TO 18 FOOT DEPTH)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
203.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL MANHOLE	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
* 203.12	1.000	EA	STORMWATER BMP OUTLET CONTROL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
* 210.	2.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
* 210.02	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REMOVED	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
220.	45.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
220.2	20.000	FT	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
220.3	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
220.5	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$500.00	\$500.00
* 220.6	2.000	FT	SANITARY STRUCTURE REBUILT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
220.7	13.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
* 220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$500.00	\$500.00
221.	25.000	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
222.1	32.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT CASCADE TYPE	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00
* 222.3	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
* 223.1	16.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
224.12	29.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$750.00	\$21,750.00
227.3	15.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
227.31	751.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$4.00	\$3,004.00
227.4	12.000	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$50.00	\$600.00
241.12	1,900.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$110.00	\$209,000.00
242.12	3.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
244.12	450.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$110.00	\$49,500.00
* 250.06	40.000	FT	6 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
* 250.08	160.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$170.00	\$27,200.00
258.	6.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$100.00	\$600.00
269.06	33.000	FT	6 INCH SLOT-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
303.06	49.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$300.00	\$14,700.00
309.	130.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$5.00	\$650.00
358.	20.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
* 370.4	3.000	EA	12 X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND BOX	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00
376.2	4.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
381.	15.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
381.3	15.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$200.00	\$3,000.00

* Non-Standard Item

Contract Bid Estimate

By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE
Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
402.	920.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$75.00	\$69,000.00
* 402.12	30.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SHOULDERS	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
415.2	490.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$50.00	\$24,500.00
431.	10.000	SY	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
440.	76,900.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.05	\$3,845.00
443.	52.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$200.00	\$10,400.00
450.23	1,010.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	\$240.00	\$242,400.00
450.32	1,430.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	\$240.00	\$343,200.00
450.51	20.000	TON	SUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE - 4.75 (SLC - 4.75)	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
451.	10.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
452.	620.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$8.00	\$4,960.00
453.	3,160.000	FT	HMA JOINT SEALANT	\$1.00	\$3,160.00
470.	90.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM	\$180.00	\$16,200.00
472.	290.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$270.00	\$78,300.00
482.5	40.000	FT	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR BOX WIDENING	\$5.00	\$200.00
506.	1,040.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$89.00	\$92,560.00
506.1	100.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
509.	520.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$90.00	\$46,800.00
509.1	40.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
514.	10.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
516.	2.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
570.3	370.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 3	\$4.00	\$1,480.00
580.	650.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$55.00	\$35,750.00
* 590.	680.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND STACKED	\$10.00	\$6,800.00
* 598.	1,050.000	FT	GRANITE WALL SLABS REMOVED AND STACKED	\$20.00	\$21,000.00
* 598.1	1.000	LS	GRANITE SLAB WALL REMOVED AND RESET	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
620.12	190.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$45.00	\$8,550.00
620.32	60.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
627.1	2.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
627.82	2.000	EA	GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TREATMENT, TL-2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
* 628.241	2.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL - MODIFIED - TYPE 1	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
* 628.242	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL - MODIFIED - TYPE 2	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
628.315	7.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00

* Non-Standard Item

Contract Bid Estimate

By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE
Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
628.4	20.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
* 657.	1,750.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$20.00	\$35,000.00
660.	160.000	FT	METAL PIPE RAIL	\$120.00	\$19,200.00
666.	40.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
669.	170.000	FT	FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
* 683.	1.000	LS	REBUILT GRANITE STAIRS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
* 685.21	210.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 2	\$2,100.00	\$441,000.00
* 685.3	400.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 3	\$2,100.00	\$840,000.00
* 685.4	30.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 4	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
* 685.41	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 4A	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
* 685.5	250.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 5	\$2,400.00	\$600,000.00
* 685.8	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 8	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
* 685.9	30.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL IN CEMENT MORTAR, WALL NO. 9	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
691.	40.000	FT	BALANCE STONE WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
* 697.1	49.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$60.00	\$2,940.00
* 698.31	90.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TEMPORARY SOIL PROTECTION	\$10.00	\$900.00
701.	1,010.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$110.00	\$111,100.00
701.1	440.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	\$180.00	\$79,200.00
701.2	133.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$220.00	\$29,260.00
702.	140.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$340.00	\$47,600.00
710.4	20.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
711.	3.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
715.	2.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* 740.	52.000	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00
751.	280.000	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$120.00	\$33,600.00
* 751.01	90.000	SY	SOIL SCARIFICATION OF PLANTING AREA	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
* 751.7	3.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$130.00	\$390.00
* 755.35	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
* 755.45	100.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
* 755.75	16.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
* 755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
* 755.8	1.000	LS	STREAMBED RESTORATION	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
* 756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

* Non-Standard Item

Contract Bid Estimate

By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE
Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
765.	2,300.000	SY	SEEDING	\$2.00	\$4,600.00
* 765.453	2.000	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* 765.554	2.000	LB	SEASONALLY FLOODED MIX	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* 765.635	700.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
* 767.121	1,040.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$8.00	\$8,320.00
* 767.9	140.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
* 767.91	120.000	SY	TIMBER MATTING	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
769.	500.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
* 772.433	6.000	EA	HEMLOCK – CANADIAN 3-4 FEET	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
* 776.520	2.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 4-5 FEET	\$400.00	\$800.00
* 776.562	3.000	EA	MAPLE – RED 1-1.5 INCH CALIPER	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
* 778.161	4.000	EA	BIRCH – RIVER 5-6 FEET	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
783.036	7.000	EA	SERVICEBERRY - ALLEGHENY CLUMP 4-5 FEET	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
* 785.736	3.000	EA	INKBERRY 2-2.5 FEET	\$200.00	\$600.00
* 786.671	8.000	EA	MOUNTAIN LAUREL 2-2.5 FEET	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
788.265	4.000	EA	AZALEA - SWAMP 2-3 FEET / #5	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
* 789.632	11.000	EA	BLUEBERRY - HIGHBUSH 2-2.5 FEET	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
* 789.735	6.000	EA	BLACK CHOKEBERRY 2-2.5 FEET	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
* 790.718	10.000	EA	DOGWOOD – SILKY 2-2.5 FEET	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
* 794.732	10.000	EA	SUMMERSWEET 2-2.5 FEET	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
* 795.011	9.000	EA	VIBURNUM – ARROWWOOD 2-2.5 FEET	\$100.00	\$900.00
* 795.444	5.000	EA	WINTERBERRY – COMMON 2-2.5 FEET	\$100.00	\$500.00
* 799.662	818.000	EA	PLUG - PERENNIAL	\$10.00	\$8,180.00
804.3	25.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
* 824.231	1.000	LS	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING WARNING ASSEMBLY LOCATION 1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
* 824.232	1.000	LS	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING WARNING ASSEMBLY LOCATION 2	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
* 824.511	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED & STACKED LOCATION 1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
* 824.512	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED & STACKED LOCATION 2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
* 825.21	1.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM) - LOCATION 1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
* 825.22	1.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM) - LOCATION 2	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
832.	320.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
847.1	60.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
848.1	2.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/2 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLIES-STEEL	\$400.00	\$800.00
850.41	840.000	HR	ROADWAY FLAGGER	\$55.00	\$46,200.00

* Non-Standard Item

Contract Bid Estimate

By Breakouts Combined Minus NPTA

Project # : 603371
Contractor : ONYX CORPORATION
District : 2
Location : ORANGE

Contract # : 127660
Project Manager KIMBERLEY SLOAN

Description : Reconstruction of North Main Street, from School Street to Lincoln Avenue (0.4 Miles) includes Relocation of Fall Hill Brook Culvert

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
852.	710.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$25.00	\$17,750.00
* 852.11	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
* 852.12	10.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
853.1	10.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
853.2	570.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$85.00	\$48,450.00
853.21	770.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$16.00	\$12,320.00
* 853.33	620.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$140.00	\$86,800.00
* 853.331	440.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER – LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3) REMOVED & RESET	\$25.00	\$11,000.00
* 854.01	290.000	SF	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - ARROWS & LEGENDS (PAINTED)	\$14.00	\$4,060.00
854.016	19,730.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$0.10	\$1,973.00
* 854.019	520.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 12 IN. (PAINTED)	\$0.20	\$104.00
854.036	960.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$0.50	\$480.00
854.1	500.000	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$1.00	\$500.00
856.12	60.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$28.00	\$1,680.00
859.	129,820.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.05	\$6,491.00
* 864.11	20.000	EA	LEGENDS (PREFORMED)	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
* 864.13	2.000	EA	ARROWS (PREFORMED)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
* 868.106	4,330.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$5.50	\$23,815.00
* 868.112	1,390.000	FT	12 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$14.00	\$19,460.00
* 869.106	4,780.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$5.50	\$26,290.00
874.	12.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
* 874.4	30.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$10.00	\$300.00
903.	2.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
* 904.21	18.000	CY	5000 PSI HP CEMENT CONCRETE	\$2,600.00	\$46,800.00
910.1	600.000	LB	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES - EPOXY COATED	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
* 950.11	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION, CULVERT NO. O-03-028	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
986.	6.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
* 988.01	120.000	SF	GRANITE SEDIMENT FOREBAY PAVERS	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
* 991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. O-03-028 (BWR)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
* 995.011	1.000	LS	CULVERT STRUCTURE, CULVERT NO. O-03-028 (BWR)	\$718,000.00	\$718,000.00
* 996.01	1.000	LS	WALL STRUCTURE, WALL NO. 1	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
* 996.02	1.000	LS	WALL STRUCTURE, WALL NO. 6	\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00
* 996.03	1.000	LS	WALL STRUCTURE, WALL NO. 7	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00

Contract Bid Estimate Grand Total : \$12,454,462.00

* Non-Standard Item